## **Product Safety Recall**



## Do you own this product?

ALDI Stores (A Limited Partnership) — Coolabah Area Gas Heater

Coolabah branded outdoor area gas heater.

Model: SKYFSD-DSS6NW (located on metal plate rating label)

Dates sold: 7 May 2025 - 9 May 2025

Why the product is recalled: Excess gas may ignite due to the ignition gas escaping from the cylinder compartment due to a lack of separation from the flame source.

Hazard: Risk of serious injury or death if the gas ignites and causes a fire.



## What consumers should do:

- 1. Stop using the heater immediately.
- Return the recalled product to any ALDI store for a full refund. 2.

Ask our staff to find out more about the recall.

enquires@skywell.com

1800 940 467 (9.00am - 5.00pm Monday to Friday) or

ALDI recall helpline on 13 25 34 (Monday to Friday, 8.30am - 5.30pm)



Purchased from: ALDI Stores

PRA2025/20533

See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information